COMMUNICATIONS TEST & MEASUREMENT
Key Features •	Lifetime greater than 120 million cycles
• 	Up to 42 channels
• 	Queriable switch position and configuration
• 	Status and alarm registers
• 	Highly customer-configurable to assist in swapping spares
	 or changing channel order
• 	Operating temperature of -35 to 75 °C for stepper-motor-

Power consumption	 7 W maximum
Operating temperature	 -35 to 75°C
Storage temperature	 -40 to 85°C
Humidity	 Maximum 95% RH from - 35 to 75°C non-condensing
Dimensions (W x H x D)
	 Fiber version 	 78.2 x 27.8 x 140.0 mm/3.08 x 1.095 x 5.51 inch
Weight (configuration dependent)	 0.6 kg maximum
1. 	All specifications referenced without connectors.
2.	 All optical measurements taken after temperature has been stabilized for one hour.
3.	 RL specifications based on 1 m pigtail length.
4.	 All specifications are at speed 1 setting. Repeatability can be affected by increasing speed.
5.	 Measured between two consecutive readings over 100 cycles.
LARGE CHANNEL COUNT SWITCH MODULE
Product Code	 Description
SKB11C008L+2B7F1FSU                    	8 output channels, SC/APC, Latching
SKB11C012L+2B7F1FSU	 12 output channels,  SC/APC, Latching
SKB11C016L+2B7F1FSU	 16 output channels, SC/APC, Latching
SKB11C024L+2B7F1FSU	 24 output channels, SC/APC, Latching
SKB11C036L+2B7F1FSU	 36 output channels, SC/APC, Latching
SKB11C042L+2B7F1FSU	 42 output channels, SC/APC, Latching
SKB11C008N+2B7F1FFP                    	8 output channels, FC/PC, Non-Latching
SKB11C012N+2B7F1FFP	 12 output channels,  FC/PC, Non-Latching
SKB11C016N+2B7F1FFP	 16 output channels, FC/PC, Non-Latching
Specifications
Ordering Information
Product Code	 Description
SKB11C024N+2B7F1FFP	 24 output channels, FC/PC, Non-Latching
SKB11C032N+2B7F1FFP	 32 output channels, FC/PC, Non-Latching
SKB11C040N+2B7F1FFP	 40 output channels, FC/PC, Non-Latching
SKB11C008N+2B7F1FFA                    	8 output channels, FC/APC, Non-Latching
SKB11C012N+2B7F1FFA	 12 output channels,  FC/APC, Non-Latching
SKB11C016N+2B7F1FFA	 16 output channels, FC/APC, Non-Latching
SKB11C024N+2B7F1FFA	 24 output channels, FC/APC, Non-Latching
SKB11C032N+2B7F1FFA	 32 output channels, FC/APC, Non-Latching
SKB11C040N+2B7F1FFA	 40 output channels, FC/APC, Non-Latching
Quick Picks*